# 502970030 09/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016629

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WELL INTERVENTION	SERVICES	SAS	04/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		ALTUS INTERVENTION AS		
Street Address:	LAGERV	EGEN 30, 4033 STAVANGER		
City:	SOLA			
State/Country:	NORWA	NORWAY		
Postal Code:	1124			
	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		0511548		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (2 e sent to t	02)408-4400 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (2 e sent to t provided;	202)408-4400		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20	02)408-4400 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl	202)408-4400 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> D2-408-4000 gional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl 90	202)408-4400 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> D2-408-4000 Igional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR D1 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl 90	202)408-4400 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> D2-408-4000 gional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl 90 W	202)408-4400 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> D2-408-4000 Igional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR D1 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl 90 W	202)408-4400 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 02-408-4000 gional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl 90 W	202)408-4400 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via D2-408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR D1 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 08106.0002-00000</b>	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl 90 W	202)408-4400 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via D2-408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR D1 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 08106.0002-00000 HSIN-YUAN HUANG	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ADDRESS DOCKET NUME ADDRES	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 20 re Fl 90 W JMBER: Services A Services A Services A	202)408-4400 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 02-408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 08106.0002-00000 HSIN-YUAN HUANG /Hsin-Yuan Huang/	US Mail.	



## Announcements

Announcement for:		New search	
Organization number	829 046 652 (ALTUS INTERVENTION AS)		

Some information has been registered by us as free text. This information is **only available in the Norwegian language.** In such cases, the information will be displayed in Norwegian in the announcement. <u>More about which type of information this might apply to.</u>

#### Change of business enterprise name

Business enterprise name:	WELL INTERVENTION SERVICES AS
Organization number:	829 046 652
Business address:	Lagervegen 30 4033 STAVANGER
Municipality:	1124 SOLA
Type of business enterprise:	Limited company
New business enterprise name:	ALTUS INTERVENTION AS

**Register of Business Enterprises 28.04.2014** 

Show all announcements for this company

#### New search

Bronnoysundregistrene · Kontakt oss · Telefon: 75 00 75 00 · Organisasjonsnummer: 974 760 673 · Personvern

http://w2.brreg.no/kunngjoring/hent\_en.jsp?kid=20140000125058&sokeyerdi=82004 05.092014 REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0730 inøysund er Centre

## **Certificate of Registration**

Organization number:	829 046 652
Type of company:	Limited company
Date of incorporation:	1980-01-24
Transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises:	1988-11-11
Name:	ALTUS INTERVENTION AS
Business address: Municipality: Country:	Lagervegen 30 4033 STAVANGER 1124 SOLA Norway
Postal address:	P.O. BOX 281 4066 STAVANGER
Telephone number:	+ 47 51 95 16 00
Share capital NOK:	30,000,000.00
General manager/ managing director:	Halle Aslaksen
Board of directors: Chairman of the board:	Jørgen Peter Rasmussen Esbjerg Allé 3 DK-2900 Hellerup Denmark
Board member(s):	Halle Aslaksen Haakon Berg Anne Leren Ingebreth Forus
	Frode Sande
	Rune Warland
Deputy board member(s):	Rolf Meyer
Signature:	Two board members jointly.
Power of procuration:	The general manager alone.

Date of transcript 2014-09-03

Organization number 829 046 652PATENET1 of 2 REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0731

Employees' representative Employees' representative Employees' representative

Employees' representative



#### The Brønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises Postbox 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Organization number: 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

## **Certificate of Registration**

Dep. of Distribution: +47 75 00 75 00 Fax: +47 75 00 75 05 **~18** 

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

## PATENT REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0732



## **Certificate of Registration**

Auditor:

Certified auditing company Organization number 980 211 282 DELOITTE AS Dronning Eufemias gate 14 0191 OSLO

The Brønnøysund Register Centre



veńsson a'nk

Notary Public for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises, 2014-09-03

Group Manager

Organization number 829 046 65PATENT 2 of 2

REEL: 033712 FRAME: 0733



## The Brønnøysund **Register Centre**

The Register of Business Enterprises Postbox 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Organization number: 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

## **Certificate of Registration**

Dep. of Distribution: +47 75 00 75 00 Fax: +47 75 00 75 05



The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.